

In supplemental Table 2, in the 11th row (WEHI-AML-1) and the 12th row (WEHI-AML-2), p.Val314ArgfsTer13 should be p.Glu314Argfs\*13.

In supplemental Figure 2B, p.V314Rfs\*13 should be p.E314Rfs\*13.

<https://doi.org/10.1182/blood.2022018609>

© 2023 by The American Society of Hematology

---

**Larocca A, Bonello F, Gaidano G, et al. Dose/schedule-adjusted Rd-R vs continuous Rd for elderly, intermediate-fit patients with newly diagnosed multiple myeloma. *Blood*. 2021;137(22):3027-3036.**

Page 3031: In the last two rows of the leftmost column of Table 2, "ADL  $\geq 4$ " should read "ADL  $\leq 4$ " and "IADL  $\geq 5$ " should read "IADL  $\leq 5$ ." The errors have been corrected in the online version of the article.

<https://doi.org/10.1182/blood.2022018970>

© 2023 by The American Society of Hematology